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COVID-19 Cases For 
November

Ensuring Our Students Are College and/or Career Ready & Are 

Productive and Responsible Members of Society 

Positive Quarantined 

due to 

Exposure / 

Contact

Total for 

COVID

Total

District or 

School Staff

0
(0%)

2
(0%)

2
(0%)

567

Students
14

(0%)
136
(5%)

150
(5%)

3139

150 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student



COVID-19 Cases since 
December 1 

Ensuring Our Students Are College and/or Career Ready & Are 

Productive and Responsible Members of Society 

Positive Quarantined 

due to 

Exposure / 

Contact

Total for COVID Total

District or 

School Staff

1
(0%)

6
(1%)

7
(1%)

567

Students 8
(0%)

67
(2%)

75
(2%)

3140

** 75 F2F students/ 0 Virtual student
Updated 12-16-2021



School Positive Quarantined Total

MSE 0 7 7

JCLES 3 8 11

OES 3 15 18

SES 1 13 14

JPT 0 1 1

REM 0 5 5

LCECC 0 0 0

LCHS 1 26 27

Panther Academy 0 1 1

District Office/ Other 

Locations

0 0 0



BEDS Ministry 

Ensuring Our Students Are College and/or Career Ready & Are 

Productive and Responsible Members of Society 

• Saturday December 10, 
20201

• Gave out 25 beds with 
mattresses, bedding 
and other items

• Plan to do this again in 
the Spring 

• (0%)



Cell Phone Policy Feedback

• Conducted a survey with all employees to give 
feedback on current Cell Phone Policy

• Received 181 responses

• Most support the current cell phone policy but 
have some concerns

• Will discuss feedback and possible changes to 
the policy at January's board meeting 
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